@

INSTRUMENTAL
MusiIc

SCHEDUL.

ABODA Fall Band Festival
Chandler-Gilbert Community College (Gilbert, AZ)

L+

SATURDAY 9:00 AM

CALL TIME. Dress and Load.

12.3.22 | ssonw

Depart.

11:30 AM

Arrive at Chandler-Gilbert Community College, unload.

12:30 PM

Warmup.

1:00 PM

Perform.
1:30 PM
Clinic.
2:00 PM

Load and Depart for SanTan Village Marketplace.

3:45 PM

Return to bus/attendance.

4:00 PM
Depart for Vail.

6:00 PM

Estimated time of return to Cienega.




From the Director

Eat a healthy breakfast
o Bring a snack on the bus
Attire: Full Concert Uniforms
o Provide own black shoes
o No acrylic nails, jewelry, distracting
accessories
o Tall black socks (w/ tuxedos)
o Riding up in uniform; bring garment
bags to change after performance
Repertoire
o Allegretto
o Autumn
o Moorside March
Bring money for lunch SanTanVillage
Marketplace.
o Must travel in groups of three.
o Photo check-in via Slack each 30
minutes: 2:45pm, 3:15pm
Percussion packing list:
o Snare drum
o Crash cymbals
o Bell kit
o Triangle
o Suspended cymbal
o Wind chimes
o Provided at the site: vibraphone,
marimba, bass drum, timpani

@

INSTRUMENTAL

Music

NOT

L]




